That further he shall not seek any further extension of time. Further he
must punctually pay the rents till delivering vacant possession of the schedule
premises.

C) That the respondent/landlords have agreed to pay back the security/advance
deposit amount of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) to the tenant
simultaneously against delivery of vacant possession of the schedule premises by
way of D.D.

D) The tenant petitioner hereby reserves his right for the recovery of the disputed
rental advance amount of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only), under due course

[...]

petitioner-tenant shall vacate and deliver vacant possession of schedule premises to
respondents-landlords on or before 31.03.2013, without driving
respondents-landlords to execution proceedings. The respondents-landlords shall
return the advance deposit of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only),
simultaneously with the delivery of vacant possession of schedule premises and the
amount shall be paid in the form of Demand Draft. The petitioner-tenant is at liberty
to initiate proceedings for recovery of disputed rental advance amount of Rs.